TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
College Hunks Hauling Junk		07/26/2006	dba: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Friedman and Soliman Enterprises, LLC	
Doing Business As:	DBA College Hunks Hauling Junk	
Street Address:	4800 Hampden Lane, 7th Floor	
City:	Bethesda	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20814	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78722909	THE JUNK HUNK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)707-9112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-707-9110

Email: tvarndell@poszlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Posz Law Group/Therese B. Varndell

Address Line 1: 12040 S. Lakes Dr., Ste. 101
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20176

herese B. Varndell
herese B. Varndell/
8/10/2006 TPADEMARK
- T

900055379 REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0962

Total Attachments: 1

source=USSN 78722909 ASSMT#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, the Assignor, College Hunks Hauling Junk, residing at 2203 Massachusetts Ave., N.W., Washington, D.C. 20008, owns the right, title and interest in the trademark defined in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/722,909, filed on September 29, 2005.

Whereas, the Assignee, Friedman and Soliman Enterprises, LLC, residing at 4800 Hampden Lane, 7th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814, is desirous of acquiring the Assignor's right, title and interest in said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all the Assignor's right, title and interest to said trademark in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 78/722,909 or any registration, renewal, thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Assignor agrees to provide Assignee or its representatives with any facts known to Assignor concerning said trademark, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all renewal applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Trademark Application to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and, generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said trademark in the United States and its territorial possessions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set hand and seal as follows.

 $\frac{7/26/06}{\text{Date}}$

COLLEGE HUNKS HAULING JUNK

Name: Omar A. Soliman Title: Vice-President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0964

RECORDED: 08/10/2006